OIL & GAS FEE SCHEDULE

FEES	
Non-Urban Drilling Permit	\$500.00
Urban Drilling Permit	
Township Population = 5,000 – 9,999	\$500.00
Township Population = 10,000 – 14,999	\$750.00
Township Population = 15,000+	\$1,000.00
Any incorporated village, town, or city	\$1,000.00
Expedited Permit (1)	\$250.00
Plugging Permit Fee	\$250.00
Expedited Plugging Permit Fee	\$500.00
Mandatory Pooling (2)	\$5,000.00
Reissue/Revised Location	\$250.00
Brine Disposal Permit	\$1,000.00
Brine Disposal Fee	
In District	\$0.05/bbl
Out of District	\$0.20/bbl
Well Transfer Fee	\$100.00/well
Temporary Inactive Status	
1st Application	\$100.00
1st Renewal	\$250.00
Additional Renewal(s)	\$500.00
Annual Gas Storage Well Fee	\$125.00/well
Cost Recovery Assessment Fee (Oil)	\$0.10/bbl
Cost Recovery Assessment Fee (Gas)	\$0.005/mcf
Minimum Cost Recovery Assessment Fee (3)	\$60.00/well
Exempt Domestic Well Cost Recovery Fee	\$60.00
Unitization Application Fee	\$10,000.00

(1) In most cases, urban applications cannot be expedited.

- (2) The mandatory pooling application fee is in addition to the permit fee.
- (3) The minimum oil and gas recovery assessment is paid only if the number of wells per company multiplied by the minimum assessment amount (\$60) is greater than the calculated severance for gas and oil.